

NO. 54P24

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

STEPHEN LASSITER,)
Employee,)
Plaintiff, Respondent)

v)

ROBESON COUNTY SHERIFF'S)
DEPARTMENT,)
Alleged-Employer, SYNERGY)
COVERAGE SOLUTIONS,)
Alleged-Carrier,)

From the North Carolina
Industrial Commission
COA23-267

Defendants, Respondents)

and)

TRUEDELL CORPORATION,)
Alleged-Employer, THE PHOENIX)
INSURANCE CO.,)
Alleged-Carrier,)

Defendants, Petitioners.)

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF ON BEHALF OF THE
AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT
OF DEFENDANTS' PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW UNDER
N.C. GEN. STAT. §7A-31(C)

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
FACTS	2
REASONS WHY CERTIFICATION SHOULD ISSUE.....	2
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN ITS INTERPRETATION AND APPLICATION OF THE JOINT EMPLOYMENT TEST	2
II. THE CURRENT COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION INJECTS UNCERTAINTY INTO THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE SYSTEM, AND WILL GENERATE SIGNIFICANT ADDITIONAL LITIGATION FOR THE APPELLATE COURTS	4
ISSUES TO BE BRIEFED	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Anderson v. Demolition Dynamics, Inc., 136 N.C. App. 603, 525 S.E.2d 471 (2000)..... 3, 4

Anderson v. Texas Gulf, Inc., 83 N.C. App. 634, 351 S.E.2d 109 (1986)..... 3

Brown v. Friday Services, Inc., 119 N.C. App. 753, 460 S.E.2d 356 (1995)..... 3

Bullard v. Peak Steel, LLC, 244 N.C. App. 776, 781 S.E.2d 532 (2016)..... 3

Collins v. John Paul Edwards, Inc., 21 N.C. App. 455, 204 S.E.2d 873 (1974)..... 3, 4, 5

Freeman v. SONA BLW Precision Forge, Inc., 246 N.C. App. 361, 784 S.E.2d 237 (2016)..... 4

Gregory v. Pearson, 224 N.C. App. 580, 736 S.E.2d 577 (2012)... 3

Henderson v. Manpower of Guilford County, Inc., 70 N.C. App. 408, 319 S.E.2d 690 (1984)..... 3

Lassiter v. Robeson County Sheriff's Dep't, No. COA23-267 (N.C. Ct. App. 2023) 2,

Leggett v. J.D. McCotter, Inc., 265 N.C. 617, 144 s.E.2d 849 (1965) 3

McGuine v. Nat'l Copier Logistics, LLC, 270 N.C. App. 694, 841 S.E.2d 333 (2020)..... 3, 4

Taft v. Brinley's Grading Servs., 225 N.C. App. 502; 738 S.E.2d 741 (2013)..... 3, 4

Whicker v. Compass Group USA, Inc., 246 N.C. App. 791, 784 S.E.2d 564 (2016)..... 3, 4

N.C. Gen. Stat. §97-10.1..... 4
